

**CS No.1162/17**

**Sheetal Khurana VS Monica Mahajan**

**10.11.2017**

**Fresh suit received today on assignment. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Part arguments heard.

Ld counsel for plaintiff is directed to file original sale deed on record.

Put up for consideration on **13.11.2017**.

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)**  
**ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.**  
**10.11.2017**