

CS no.1162/17

Sheetal Khurana VS Monia Mahajan

09.04.2018

Present: None for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Ashish Aggarwal for defendant.

Ld counsel for defendant filed fresh Vakalanama. It is submitted by Ld counsel for defendant that he has received copy of the suit without any documents.

Plaintiff is directed to supply documents within a week to the defendant.

Within 30 days from the date of receipt of documents, defendant is directed to file WS with advance copy to the plaintiff within same duration. Within 30 days from the date of receipt of WS, rejoinder to be filed by plaintiff, if any.

Both the parties are directed to file original documents on record before the next date of hearing. Both the parties to appear along with their affidavit of admission/denial on the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **08.08.2018**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
09.04.2018