

CS No. 1162/17
Sheetal Khurana Vs. Monica Mahajan

23.07.2019

Present: Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has filed affidavit of evidence today. Copy supplied to the opposite party. As copy is supplied to the opposite party today, hence put up for cross-examination on the next date of hearing.

Also, an application of plaintiff filed under Order 15 A read with Section 151 CPC is pending. Put up also for consideration of this application on the next date of hearing.

Further it is noted that the present defendant has already filed counter claim which is registered separately. Evidence in both the matter shall be recorded together as cause of action is same. Firstly, Sheetal Khurana plaintiff shall lead evidence and thereafter Monika Mahajan will lead evidence.

PW1 has tendered her affidavit by way of evidence and exhibited certain documents. Her cross-examination is deferred.

Put up for cross-examination of PW1 on **08.01.2020**.

(TWINKLE WADHWA)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI
23.07.2019