

CS No. 1162/17

Sheetal Khurana Vs. Monica Mahajan

08.01.2020

Present: Shri Amit Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant.

Reply to application under Order 15A read with Section 151 of CPC filed on behalf of defendant.

Today matter is listed for cross-examination of Ms. Sheetal Khurana who is PW1 and who has already tendered her affidavit on the last date of hearing.

Due to non-availability of stenographer, put up for **18.03.2020** for cross-examination of PW1.

It is made clear that no further opportunity for cross-examination of PW1 shall be granted.

(CHETNA SINGH)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI
08.01.2020

