

CS 1162/17

SHEETAL KHURANA Vs. MONICA MAHAJAN

06.04.2022

Present: Plaintiff in person with Ld counsel Sh. Himanshu Pathak.
Sh. Ashish Aggarwal, Ld counsel for the defendant.

Ld counsel for the defendant has handed over the DD bearing no. 896740 amounting to Rs. 5 lacs dated 05.04.2022 in favour of the plaintiff drawn on Punjab National Bank, Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi branch to the plaintiff towards payment of charges in terms of order passed by Ld Predecessor u/O 15A CPC.

Ld counsel for the defendant also filed the reply to the application u/O 12 Rule 6 CPC. Copy supplied.

Put up for arguments on **03.08.2022**.

Defendant is directed to make the balance payment due in terms of order u/O 15A CPC.

(Manish Khurana)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
06.04.2022