

CS 1162/17

&

Counter Claim 31/18

SHEETAL KHURANA Vs. MONICA MAHAJAN

03.08.2022

Present: Plaintiff in person with Ld counsel Sh. Himanshu Pathak.
Sh. Ashish Aggarwal, Ld counsel for the defendant/counter claimant.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will file certain judgments in support of his contentions qua the application u/O 12 Rule 6 CPC.

Ld counsel for the defendant submits that he would file an application seeking permission to file additional documents in support of the contentions of the defendant that a loan transaction actually occurred between the parties and there was no intent of the defendant to execute the sale deed of the property in favour of the plaintiff.

Ld counsel for the defendant further submits that the defendant shall make the balance payment of the outstanding amount in compliance of the order on the application u/O 15A CPC within 15 days from today.

Defendant is directed to make the payment of outstanding amount to the plaintiff before the NDOH failing which the defence of the defendant shall be struck off.

At request, put up for arguments on the pending application on **14.09.2022**.

(Manish Khurana)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
03.08.2022