

CS No. 1162/17
Sheetal Khurana Vs. Monika mahajan

16.11.2022

Present: Plaintiff in person along with her father.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Ashish Aggarwal for the defendant.

Matter is pending at the stage of PE. Though the defence of the defendant has been struck off, however, Ld. Counsel for the defendant states that defendant undertakes to clear the entire outstanding within one month from today and may be given an opportunity to cross examine the plaintiff on merits. Separate statement of Ld. Counsel for the defendant has been recorded in this regard. Also a cheque of Rs. 3 lacs has been handed over to the plaintiff today.

Heard. In case the defendant clears the entire outstanding amount upto date within one month from today, defendant may be accorded an opportunity for cross-examination of the plaintiff. Defendant may move appropriate application before the next date of hearing with advance copy to the opposite side in this regard.

Relist the matter for cross-examination of plaintiff/PW1 now on 11.01.2023.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
16.11.2022