

CS No. 1162/17 & Counter claim no. 31/18
Sheetal Khurana Vs. Monica Mahajan

22.03.2023

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Himanshu Pathak for the plaintiff/respondent.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Ashish Aggarwal for the defendant/counter claimant

A cheque of Rs. 50,000/- dated 26.03.2023 bearing no. 000082 drawn on ICICI Bank has been tendered by the defendant to the plaintiff.

Considered orders dated 16.11.2022. One application was moved by the defendant on 02.01.2023. Copy supplied.

As per record one application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC moved by the plaintiff is pending on record. Today matter is fixed for plaintiff's evidence/cross examination of PW1, however, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff insists that his application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC be disposed of first and thereafter the evidence may be recorded. Ld. Counsel for the defendant seeks adjournment for today submitting that he has to rush to the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in a personal matter.

In view of the request made by Ld. Counsel for the parties, relist the matter for arguments on application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC now on 19.07.2023.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
22.03.2023