

CS No.1162/17
Sheetal Khurana Vs. Monica Mahajan

10.01.2024

Present: Mr. Aditya Vikram and Mr. Ayushman Sharma, Ld.
Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Shefali Kishore and Mr. Satyajit Yadav, Ld.
Counsels for the defendant.

A cheque of Rs.75,000/- is handed over by the Ld. Counsel for the defendant to Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Part arguments on the application of the plaintiff under Order 7 Rule 14 of CPC are heard.

Plaintiff is directed to point out the relevant portion of the testimony of PW-1 in support of the averments made by the plaintiff in paragraph no. 5 of his application under consideration on the next date of hearing.

To come up for arguments on the said application on 21.05.2024.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
10.01.2024