

CS No. 1162/17
Sheetal Khurana Vs. Monica Mahajan

21.10.2024

File is taken up on receiving application of the plaintiff for summoning of witness.

Present : Mr. Aditya Vikram, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff requests that the witness be summoned to appear before the Local Commissioner on 13.12.2024 in the Judges' Library, Patiala House Court at 02:00 pm.

Record is perused.

Request is allowed.

On filing of PF, let the witness stated in the application be summoned alongwith record for his appearance before Sh. P.K. Saxena, retired Ld. Additional District Judge, Local Commissioner in the Judges' Library, Patiala House Court at 02:00 PM on 13.12.2024.

Diet money be paid on the spot.

To come up for the purpose fixed on the date already fixed i.e. 13.12.2024.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
21.10.2024