

13.12.2024

Present : Mr. Ayushman Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
plaintiff.

Ms. Shefali Kishore, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Reply to the application under Section 151 CPC is filed by
Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Copy has been supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that the defendant is
in the process of arranging funds for making payments in
compliance of order dated 28.10.2021.

She has handed over a cheque of Rs.50,000/- to the decree
holder.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time for filing
judgment in support of his two pending applications.

It is also submitted that evidence is still being recorded by
the Local Commissioner.

In view of the above submissions, matter is adjourned for
arguments on the pending application to 25.04.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
13.12.2024