

CS No. 1162/17
SHEETAL KHURANA Vs. MONICA MAHAJAN

08.09.2025

Lawyers are observing strike today.

Present: Father in law of plaintiff in person.

Ld. proxy Counsel for the defendant through VC.

Ms. Shruti Raje is present as proxy counsel being appointed by New Delhi Bar Association.

It is submitted on behalf of defendant that evidence in counter claim is being recorded before Ld. Local Commissioner.

It is submitted on behalf of parties that payment of 2,25,000/- is made by the defendant two days back.

Submissions heard put up for further proceedings on 19.11.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
08.09.2025