

CS 1162/17
SHEETAL KHURANA Vs. MONICA MAHAJAN

19.11.2025

Present: Mr. Aditya Vikram, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
through VC.

Ms Shefali Kishore, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
through VC.

It is submitted by ld. Counsels for both the parties that recording of evidence on behalf of plaintiff as well as defendant has been completed before Ld. Local commissioner. It is further submitted jointly that evidence recorded in the present matter and in the counter claim should be read in both the matters in terms of order dated 23.07.2019.

Submissions heard. In view of submission, notice be issued to Ld. Local Commissioner to submit the report.

Put up for final arguments on 16.03.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
19.11.2025