

CS 1162/17  
SHEETAL KHURANA Vs. MONICA MAHAJAN

16.03.2026

Present: Mr. Aditya Vikram, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Mr. Neeraj, Ld. Counsel for defendant through VC.  
Arguments on behalf of plaintiff heard. Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant to advance arguments. Same is opposed by ld. counsel for plaintiff. Still in the interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

To come up for final arguments on 13.08.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
16.03.2026